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In general, what level of difficulties do vou think people with disabilities face in the
following areas? (1: No difficulties at all; 7: very serious difficulties faced by people with

disabilities.)

Use of rail transport, n=3889 4,76609 15,1% 15,2% 35,8%

Use of long-distance bus and coach transport, n=3835 3,804° 16,8%  20,2% 34,1%
Use of local public transport, n=3812 5,69%0,0% 13,3% 116,500 W /RN EE 70
Use of sports activities as a sportsperson, n=3720 4,6%,10/- 17,7%  18,4% 21,9%
Visiting tourist attractions, n=3731 6,1%9,9% 15,5% 17,6% 150% 16,1%
Use of accommodations, n=3781 6,19%40,2% 15,8% | 21,3% W ELTEEFEEY
Access to rae(!i:aekglseit;“:toyr’n:]a:t;’oarz3 ;)n effective 9.0% 12,5%
Use of sports activities as spectator, n=3733 10,0% 13,7% 16,1% 13,8% 14,0%

Attending outdoor concerts and festivals, n=3735 9,7% 14,4% 16,2% 15,8% 13,4% 13,8%

Use of catering facilities (restaurants), n=3787 10,0% 14,1% 15,6% 11,0%11,6%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVery serious difficulties

Orszagok szintjén lebontva

Use of rail transport

Al respondents, n=3889 4,7%6,0% 9,3% | 15,1% 15,2%

Romania, n=939 6,2%5,4% 9,2% 10,8% 54,8%

Poland, n=1001 5,9% 10,0%  16,7% 21,9% 14,7%  9,1%

Hungary, n=994 1,9%5% 16,9% 20,4% 29,1%

Croatia, n=955 4,9%,89 11,8% 14,8% 52,3%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVery serious difficulties



Use of long-distance bus and coach transport

All respondents, n=3835 3,8%,79 16,8% 20,2% 34,1%

Romania, n=859 5,8%,3¢ 14,1% 16,2% 47,3%

Poland, n=1001 4,1%7,1% 20,6% 23,9% 15,5%

Hungary, n=999 2,2%8% 18,4% 21,2% 29,9%
gary

Croatia, n=976 3,424

13,6% 19,1%

No difficultiesatall m2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties

Use of local public transport

All respondents, n=3811 5,6% 10,0% 16,4% 14,7% 23,5%
Romania, n=831  7,5%4,59 13,7% 13,6% 42,0%
Poland, n=999 6,5% 19,1% 16,6% 9,7% 5,19
Hungary, n=999 4,7% 10,6% 22,0% 15,8% 13,0%
Croatia, n=982 4,0%,7% 12,8% 19,7% 37,4%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties

Use of accommodations, n=3781

All respondents, n=3782 6,1% 10,2% 18,9% 12,3% 15,3%
Romania, =824  9,1% 4,79 17,2% 12,7% 28,6%

Poland, n=998 6,5% 14,8% 18,1% 8,1%4,59

Hungary, n=993 4,8% 14,2% 20,5% 11,1% 6,4%
Croatia, n=967 4,496,1% 19,5% 17,6% 24,2%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVery serious difficulties



Use of catering facilities (restaurants)

All respondents, n=3788  10,0%  14,1% 156%  11,0% 11,6%

Romania, n=809 159%  7,3% 14,6% 14,1% 22,0%
Poland, n=999  10,7% 22,0% 13,0% 5,6%,39
Hungary,n=998 86%  16,2% 18,0% 8,8% 4,59

Croatia, n=982 5,7% 9,5% 16,6% 16,0% 18,7%

No difficultiesatall m2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties

Use of sports activities as a sportsperson

All respondents, n=3719 4,6%8,1% 17,7% 18,4% 21,9%
Romania, n=781 4,7%6,5% 11,9% 18,6% 41,1%
Poland, n=997 6,4% 9,1% 21,3% 18,3% 10,0%
Hungary, n=984 3,3%10,3% 18,3% 17,7% 13,9%
Croatia, n=957 4,19%6,0% 18,2% 19,1% 27,0%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVery serious difficulties

Use of sports activities as spectator

All respondents, n=3733  10,0%  13,7% 16,1% 13,8% 14,0%

Romania, n=778  12,1% 6,9% 17,0% 13,8% 28,0%

Poland, n=997 16,2% 22,3% 11,6% 8,1%3,29

Hungary, n=991 59% 14,5% 19,1% 151%  81%

Croatia, n=967 6,2% 9,4% 17,1% 18,3% 20,1%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties



Attending outdoor concerts and festivals

All respondents, n=3735  9,7%  14,4% 15,8% 13,4% 13,8%
Romania, n=760  11,4% 8,8% 15,3% 14,5% 26,2%
Poland, n=998 12,6% 19,5% 14,8% 12,1% 5,0%
Hungary, n=995 7,0% 17,4% 18,1% 122% @ 9,3%
Croatia, n=982 8,1% 10,5% 14,9% 15,3% 17,7%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties

Visiting tourist attractions

All respondents, n=3730 6,1% 9,9% 17,6% 15,0% 16,1%
Romania, n=753  9,4% 5,0% 11,4% 16,7% 33,7%
Poland, n=999 6,1% 12,6% 19,7% 11,8% 5,2%
Hungary, n=996 4,6% 13,4% 19,4% 15,1%  8,2%
Croatia, Nn=982 5,2%7,4% 18,5% 16,7% 21,5%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties

Access to reliable information on effective accessibility

All respondents, n=3666 9,0% 12,5% 17,6% 11,8% 14,2%

Romania, n=749  12,6% 11,2% 13,2% 8,8% 27,4%

Poland, n=997  9,7% 14,8% 19,2% 9,8% 5,9%
Hungary, n=985 5,6% 13,0% 19,0% 13,7% 10,2%

Croatia, n=935 8,9% 10,4% 18,0% 14,2% 16,8%

No difficultiesatall =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mVeryserious difficulties



In general, what opportunities do vou think people with disabilities in your country have
in par-ticipation in tourism?

16,5%

Unacceptably bad = Slightly bad = Neither bad nor good  ® Quite good  mExcellent

Orszagokra lebontva

All respondents, n=3993 16,5% 11,7%1,2)

Romania, n=992 22,3% 7,9%,0
Poland, n=1001 5,4% 23, 7% 3,19
Hungary, n=1000 21,7% 5,996

Unacceptably bad = Slightly bad = Neither bad nor good = Quite good = Excellent

Do vou think that the situation of accessible tourism should be improved in your
country?

0,8 49,8% 30,2%

It is not necessary
= Minor improvements should be made
m Yes, but there are more important things
H Yes, continuous effort must be made to improve the situation

m An equal access to tourism services and attractions should be provided for all as soon as possible



Orszagokra lebontva

All respondents, n=39870,9 49,8% 30,1%
Romania, n=9881,0 50,3% 31,0%
Poland, n=10010, 50,5% 25,9%
Hungary, n=9980,6 50,9% 36,4%
Croatia, n=10001,1! 47,3% 27,4%

It is not necessary
= Minor improvements should be made
= Yes, but there are more important things
m Yes, continuous effort must be made to improve the situation

= An equal access to tourism services and attractions should be provided for all as soon as possible

What percentage of the domestic population do you think could be the target group of
accessible tourism?

5,9% 18,1% 24,3%

1-3% =4-9% m10-15% m16-20% = More than 20%

Orszagokra lebontva

All respondents, n=3945 5,9% 18,0% 24,3%

1-3% ©4-9% m10-15% m16-20% = More than 20%



Please indicate on a scale of 1 to 7 how much you agree with the following statements (1:
strongly disagree:; 7: strongly agree)!

It is a reasonable expectation that public
transportation tools should be accessible., n=3796

It is important that catering establishments are also
accessible., n=3766 ReL: LEBi0% 15,3% 63,2%

It is a reasonable expectation that the use of the

online space (e.g. to facilitate access to booking 3,7 BBR@Y%: {0/ EHLL) 63,1%

services and related web-sites) should be...

It is a reasonable expectation that communication
(helping people with communication difficulties to 3, 7FER@YsH- L MEHEL) 61,1%
get their messages across with tools and trained...

It is a reasonable expectation that commercial
accommodations should provide accessible places., 3,58##g2%:¢ i/ SR
n=3747

People with disabilities do not travel much (well
below the na-tional average) abroad for leisure 6,3%,294.0,9% 145%  20,8% 28,3%
purposes., n=3749

People with disabilities prefer programmes that are
not specifi-cally designed for people with disabilities 3,49#9%),1% 17,4%  18,7% 25,9%
but provide barrier-free access., n=3715

When it comes to leisure programmes, people with
disabilities prefer programmes specifically designed 5,5%,9%0,2% 16,7%  18,3% 25,0%
for them., n=3732
People with disabilities do not travel much (well

below the na-tional average) within their countries 7,696,5%12,3% 16,8% 17,6% 23,3%
for leisure purposes., n=3808

People with disabilities prefer inclusive programmes

(designed for both people with and without 3,588%.0,2% 193%  16,9%  21,5%

disabilities)., n=3721

During my travel/residence | do not like to be in the
same place as a person who is visibly disabled., 60,4% 12,2%6,6%8,3% 5
n=3794

pal - 1619%12,9% 69,5%

strongly disagree =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



Orszagokra lebontva
People with disabilities do not travel much (well below the na-tional average) within
their countries for leisure purposes.

All respondents, n=3807  7,6% 6,5% 16,8% 17,6% 23,3%
Romania, n=861  12,8% 4,6% 10,1% 11,5% 41,9%
Poland, n=1002 4,2%7,4% 20,7% 19,6% 12,7%
Hungary, n=991 7,8% 8,1% 17,5% 19,3% 17,5%
Croatia, n=953  6,4%5,5% 18,0% 19,3% 23,6%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

People with disabilities do not travel much (well below the na-tional average) abroad for
leisure purposes.

All respondents, n=3749 6,3%6,2% 14,5% 20,8% 28,3%
Romania, n=809  11,0% 4,8% 8,4% 17,8% 40,2%
Poland, n=1002 2,9%,1% 19,4% 22,5% 22,5%
Hungary, n=986 6,4% 9,5% 13,2% 21,4% 24,3%
Croatia, n=952 5,79%,09 16,1% 20,9% 28,6%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

When it comes to leisure programmes, people with disabilities prefer programmes
specifically designed for them.

All respondents, n=3731 5,5%6,9% 16,7% 18,3% 25,0%
Romania, n=798  10,5% 6,9% 12,4%  9,4%
Poland, n=1001 2,39%,4% 18,7% 22,2% 17,9%
Hungary, n=987 5,4%7,4% 18,1% 21,6% 22,9%
Croatia, n=945 4,9%,7% 16,7% 18,3% 25,1%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



People with disabilities prefer inclusive programmes (designed for both people with and
without disabilities).

All respondents, n=3719 3,5%,8% 10,2% 19,3% 16,9% 21,5%
Romania, n=790 4,6%8¢ 133%  11,8% 46,6%
Poland, n=10011,43% 21,9% 18,5% 12,7%
Hungary, n=987 4,5% 9,6% | 14,5% | 20,3% 16,6% 10,8%
Croatia, n=941 3,9%8% 9,7% | 20,7% 20,0% 20,9%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

People with disabilities prefer programmes that are not specifically designed for people
with disabilities but provide barrier-free access.

All respondents, n=3714 3,4%,4% 9,0% 17,4% 18,7% 25,9%
Romania, n=773 5,6%,59 8,7% 12,7% 50,2%
Poland, n=1002 1,6%1% 20,8% 20,3% 17,7%
Hungary, n=992 3,8%7,4% " 10,4% | 18,4% 20,5%

Croatia, n=947 3,0%39 20,0% 20,3% 20,2%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

During my travel/residence I do not like to be in the same place as a person who is

visibly disabled.

All respondents, n=3794 60,4% AL N 17)5,3%, 0% 1%
Romania, =825 73,8% 7,3%4 167 A el
Poland, n=1002 54,4% 18,7% 1 9,2% N8B% NI
Hungary, n=991 60,7% 12,7%

Croatia, n=976 55,0% 9,3% 7,2% 8,1%4,2%7,9%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



It is a reasonable expectation that commercial accommodations should provide
accessible places.

All respondents, n=3747 3,898 9,7%  14,4% 59,4%
Romania, n=810 9,09 RYBIAL LN 73,8%
Poland, n=10001119 i 14,8% 19,0% 46,9%
Hungary, n=993 2,296 7,4% 13,8% 64,9%

Croatia, =944 2,298

11,5% 18,0%

strongly disagree =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

It is important that catering establishments are also accessible.

All respondents, n=3767 4,298 7,9% 15,3% 63,2%
Romania, n=820  13,0% 1,8 6,6% 6,8% 65,2%
Poland, n=10020&81%/ % 20,4% 63,7%
Hungary, n=996 2,1%f 6,0% 14,2% 69,7%

7

Croatia, n=949 2 1% 11,6% 18,7%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

It is a reasonable expectation that public transportation tools should be accessible.

All respondents, n=3795 2,5 ZABY L AL 69,5%
Romania, n=855 4,80G8& L WL 80,9%
Poland, n=1001® 2% 8,6% 17,2% 64,3%
Hungary, n=996 2,8 BBACH L/ VN 73,5%
Croatia, =943 2 1® 8,5%  16,9% 60,6%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



It is a reasonable expectation that the use of the online space (e.g. to facilitate access to
booking services and related websites) should be accessible.

All respondents, n=3782 3,798

8,0% 14,4%

Romania, n=852  10,09@,T9 4,896,5% 70,5%

Poland, n=9980168

9,3% 16,7%

Hungary, n=996 2,598 7,0%  16,9%

Croatia, n=936 2,1% 10,7% 17,4% 56,8%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

It is a reasonable expectation that communication (helping people with communication
difficulties to get their messages across with tools and trained staff) should be accessible.

All respondents, n=3778 3,198 8,6%  16,1% 61,1%
Romania, n=841  11,39%01788h% L/ 1L 72,1%
Poland, n=10030158 11,8% 20,0% 56,4%
Hungary, n=995 2, 29 6,9%  17,2% 63,4%
Croatia, n=939 2,0% 10,5% 19,4% 53,9%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



Please describe how much you agree with the following statements. Mark 1 if you

strongly dis-agree and 7 if you strongly agree!

My travel experiences make me happier., n=37732 8%

If trains and buses in my country were more wheelchair accessible,
more people with disabilities would travel., n=3633

If there were a reliable online collection of wheelchair accessible

hiking trails, more people would choose to hike in nature., n=3618:LZZ

Tourism is an important part of my life., n=3663 4, 17/48

2218

11,4% 16,7%

14,5%  20,6% 47,7%
16,3%  20,4% 45,5%
14,8% 15,3% 43,6%

Tourism improves my relationships with others., n=3692 3, G¥#8 15,1% 17,6% 43,2%

Tourism contributes significantly to my well-being., n=3642 5,24/66

If my country had hiking trails in park forests at least near cities
more people with disabilities would go hik-ing., n=3605

I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented
reality, | used VR glasses during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality
tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel experience) when
travelling, but only if they do not incur extra charges., n=

| am increasingly interested in the potential of virtu-al/digital
tourism., n=3596

I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented
reality, | used VR glasses during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality
tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel experience) when
travelling, n=3593

The opportunities for accessible tourism are constantly improving
in my country., n=3537

I have used online tourism services, e.g. “visited” a mu-seum with
an online application or taken virtual tours, had a chat with a
chatbot etc., n=3670

False communication about accessibility by accommo-dation
providers and other institutions is becoming less and less common
in my country., n=3306

Tourism service providers are becoming more prepared and open
to receive guests with disabilities, n=3517

I own/plan to purchase a device that makes virtual expe-riences
more enjoyable, e.g. VR glasses., n=3640

I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented
reality, | used VR glasses during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality
tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel experience) when
travelling, and | am happy to pay for these services., n=353

strongly disagree =2 m3

14,0% 15,8% 42,.2%

16,6%

20,4%

26,3%

12,6%10,8%
18,1% 11,9% 12,6%
14,8% 10,29%,3%13,5%

11,6%9,3% 16,9%

14,8% 10,4% 15,6%
30,8%

8,8%8,4% 13,8%

22,7%  10,8% 13,3%

32,5%

14,2% 10,3%8,7% 12,6%

20,5% 12,7% 10,9%

7,4%8,6% 158%
7,498,0% 237%  13,1%10,4%

48,1% 14,0% 7,204% 6%
36,8% 17,0% 11,1%11,9% L L0

m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



Orszagokra lebontva
The opportunities for accessible tourism are constantly improving in my country.

All respondents, n=3536  8,8% 8,4% 22,71% 10,8%  13,3%

Romania, n=823 20,0% 9,5% 11,5% 3,8% 23,8%

Poland, n=77105% 14,4% 14,0%
Hungary, n=989 7,0% 12,4% 20,7% 10,6% 6,6%
Croatia, n=953 7,6% 8,0% 23,5% 14,1%  10,8%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

Tourism service providers are becoming more prepared and open to receive guests with

disabilities
All respondents, n=3518 7,4% 8,0% 23,7% 13,1%  10,4%
Romania, n=767 19,0% 13,3% 155% 3,7% 15,5%
Poland, n=8091,0% 17,2% 12,0%
Hungary, n=988 5,0% 8,4% 23,5% 12,2% 7,0%
Croatia, n=954 5,9% 7,5% 23,6% 18,1% 8,5%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

False communication about accessibility by accommodation providers and other
institutions is becoming less and less common in my country.

All respondents, n=3307 7,4% 8,6% 20,5% 12,7%  10,9%
Romania, n=754 12,6% 11,9% 14,2% 6,2% 21,0%
Poland, n=658 2,48439 27,1% 14,4%  10,0%
Hungary, n=979 5,7% 9,0% 21,1% 15,2%  6,3%
Croatia, n=916 8,6% 8,6% 20,4% 14,1%  82%

strongly disagree @2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



If trains and buses in my country were more wheelchair accessible, more people with
disabilities would travel.

All respondents, N=3633 2,2% 14,5% 20,6% 47,7%

Romania, n=7520%

8,1% 9,7%

Poland, n=927 1,8%

18,6% 19,8%

Hungary, n=992 2,295¢ 15,6% 24,3%

Croatia, n=962 2,3%:¢ 14,4% 26,1%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

If my country had hiking trails in park forests at least near cities, more people with
disabilities would go hiking.

All respondents, n=3604 1,2%¢ 16,6% 20,4% 41,7%

Romania, n=749 1128 8,4% 8,0%

Poland, n=920 1,8%#

Hungary, n=984 2,390%T,2% 16,6% 24.,7% 32,7%

Croatia, n=951 2,2%%,0% 18,3% 23,4% 33,0%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

If there were a reliable online collection of wheelchair accessible hiking trails, more
people would choose to hike in nature.

All respondents, n=3617 1,7%4

16,3% 20,4%

Romania, n=743 108 9,4% 9,0% 71,7%

Poland, n=9341 %
Hungary, n=991 2,®3Y 15,9% 22.2% 42.2%

Croatia, N=949 2,3%% 3% 18,5% 25,0% 33,2%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



Tourism is an important part of my life.

All respondents, n=3664 4,19%,19 14,8% 15,3% 43,6%

Romania, n=742 2 3¢ 10,0% 10,1%

Poland, n=963 2,339 17,7% 14,6% 41,7%
Hungary, n=987 2,9%29 11,8% 18,0% 48,3%

Croatia, n=972  82% 7,1% 18,6% 17,3% 21,7%

strongly disagree @2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

Tourism contributes significantly to my well-being.

All respondents, n=3642 5,2%,69 14,0% 15,8% 42,2%
Romania, =721 3,1% 8,7% 9,4% 68,0%
Poland, n=967 2,82¢% 15,4% 16,8% 45,7%
Hungary, n=984 4,2%,4% 12,6% 18,5% 43,2%
Croatia, n=970 10,0% 7,4% 18,0% 17,0% 18,7%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

My travel experiences make me happier.

All respondents, n=3773 2,8339 11,4% 16,8% 52,2%
Romania, n=863 2,8/l 5,8% 8,1% 72,0%
Poland, n=957 2,09 15,5% 17,3% 47,9%

n
Ay

Hungary, n=989 1,29

8,3% 19,3%

Croatia, n=964 4,895,3% 15,5%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



Tourism improves my relationships with others.

All respondents, n=3691 3,5%79 15,1% 17,6% 43,2%
Romania, n=803 229 8,5% 9,2% 68,5%
Poland, n=934 2,539 19,9% 18,0% 38,5%

Hungary, n=989 2,9%02%

14,1% 19,5%

Croatia, n=965 6,3%5,5% 16,9% 22,1% 27,0%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

I am increasingly interested in the potential of virtual/digital tourism.

All respondents, n=3596 18,1% 11,9% 14,8% 10,4% 15,5%
Romania, n=787 13,5% 4,69 122%  11,2% 37,4%
Poland, n=863 22, 7% 16,6% 152% 6,4% 8,6%
Hungary, n=984 20,8% 14,2% 15,5% 9,0% 9,1%
Croatia, n=962 15,0% 11,3% 15,7% 14,9% 10,5%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

I have used online tourism services, e.g. “visited” a museum with an online application
or taken virtual tours, had a chat with a chatbot etc.

All respondents, n=3670 32,5% 14,2% 10,4% 8,7% 12,6%

Romania, n=772 23,8% 8,0% 10,1% 12,7% 22,9%
Poland, n=938 39,1% 16,5% 9,2% 5,5% 9,6%
Hungary, n=990 37,4% 16,9% 10,0% 6,5% 9,3%
Croatia, n=970 28,0% 14,0% 12,1% 10,7% 10,6%

strongly disagree =2 =3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



I own/plan to purchase a device that makes virtual experiences more enjoyable, e.g. VR

glasses.
All respondents, n=3641 48,1% 14,0% 8,1% 7,2%4.,4% 8,6%
Romania, n=766 33,7% 11,2% 7,6% 8,1% 4.8% 22,1%
Poland, n=913 60,0% 134% 6,4% 6,298,0%619
Hungary, n=987 59,7% 152%  8,2%
Croatia, n=975 36,4% 15,6% 10,1% 10,3% 7,6% 6,4%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented reality, I used VR glasses
during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel
experience) when travelling.

All respondents, n=3593 30,8% 148%  11,3% 10,2% 7,3% 13,5%
Romania, n=758 24,1% 9,1% 8,7% 11,1% 6,1% 29,6%
Poland, n=881 42,7% 16,9% 10,4% 8,4%4,4%7,8%
Hungary, n=983 29,9% 16,9% 13,0% 94% 7,1% 11,8%
Croatia, n=971 26,1% 15,2% 12,4% 122% 111% 7,9%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented reality, I used VR glasses
during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel
experience) when travelling, but only if they do not incur extra charges.

All respondents, n=3567 26,3% 12,6%  10,8% 116% 9,3% 16,9%
Romania, n=737 17,9% 7,1% 9,4% 9,4% 8,3% 34,9%
Poland, n=876 37,1% 13,1%  11,3% 10,7% 5,1% 10,8%
Hungary, n=982 24,5% 15,9% 11,2% 10,5% 11,1% 15,7%
Croatia, n=972 24,8% 13,0%  11,1% 15,1% 12,1%  9,9%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree



I like to use modern technology tools (apps, AR, aug-mented reality, I used VR glasses
during a city tour, and VR, virtual reality tools that facilitate and/or enhance the travel
experience) when travelling, and I am happy to pay for these services.

All respondents, n=3537 36,8% 17,0% 9,1% 6,0% 8,2%
Romania, n=717 31,1% 13,1% 8,9% 6,8% 17,6%

Poland, n=873 44,9% 18,0% 6,398,9%8%

Hungary, n=981 41,4% 20,1% 8,2%4,19%,7%

Croatia, n=966 29,0% 15,7% 12,6% | 10,1% 6,7%

strongly disagree =2 m3 m4 m5 m6 mstrongly agree

How much do you agree with the following statements? (1: fully disagree, 2: rather
disagree, 3: rather agree, 4: fully agree)

I think the development of accessible tourism is very

R 0
important., n=3731 2, 59,0%

I think anything that is accessible and good for people 54 36.7%
with disabilities makes access easier for me too, n=3733 1[0

|

Some people do not like to be on holiday with people

with intellectual disabilities., n=3741 11,3% 19.1%

Some people do not like to be on holiday with people
with severe disabilities., n=3752

12,6% 15,9%

Society in my country supports social integration, in-

clusion., n=3724 13,3% 7 8%

Society in my country is very tolerant of people with

disabilities., n=3732 20,6% 6,5

fully disagree = rather disagree  ®rather agree  m fully agree



Orszagokra lebontva

Some people do not like to be on holiday with people with severe disabilities.

All respondents, n=3752 12,6% 15,9%

Romania, n=757 18,9% 31,4%

Poland, n=995 13,5% 7,0%

Hungary, n=1000  8,7% 19,6%

fully disagree  mrather disagree ~ mrather agree  mfully agree

Some people do not like to be on holiday with people with intellectual disabilities.

Al respondents, n=3740 | £1,8%

Romania, n=747 18,7% 32,7%
Poland, n=994 10,8%

Hungary, n=1000 7,4% 26,9%

Croatia, n=999  10,3% 13,4%

fully disagree  mrather disagree ~ mrather agree  mfully agree

Society in my country is very tolerant of people with disabilities.

Al esponcerts, n=3732 | 2006

Romania, n=738 31,0% 10,3%

Poland, n=995 = 9,4% 4,49

Hungary, n=1000 32,7% 3,09
Croatia, =999 | 118%

fully disagree = rather disagree  ®rather agree  mfully agree



I think anything that is accessible and good for people with disabilities makes access
easier for me too.

All respondents, n=3727 5,4% 36,7%

Romania,n=739 8:3% 1500% IS
Poland, n-995 450E635 ST
Hungary, n=1000 4 494 TG IS O T
Croatia,n=093 5296415 IS T

fully disagree  mrather disagree  mrather agree  mfully agree

Society in my country supports social integration, inclusion.

All respondents, n=3725 13,3%

Romania, n=734 23,4% 13,2%
Poland, n=091 6,09 1885% IS0 408 e

Hungary, n=1000 18,7% 4,39

Croatia, n=1000 7,8%

fully disagree = rather disagree  ®rather agree  m fully agree

I think the development of accessible tourism is very important.

Al respondents, n=3726 2,9%,29/ 11096 = 7 S

Romania, n=7351,8 79,5%

Poland, n=996 2,54 57,9%
Hungary, n=1000 2,6¢ 64,5%
Croatia, n=995 4,49 39,3%

fully disagree  mrather disagree  mrather agree  mfully agree



